

16 May 2019

Bryan de Caires
Chief Executive Officer / Secretary
Australian Security Industry Association Ltd
Sent via email: ceo@asial.com.au

Dear Mr de Caires,

### Declaration and information lodged under subsection 233(1) for 2019 (AR2019/86)

I acknowledge receipt by the Registered Organisations Commission (the ROC) on 1 February 2019 of your organisation's Annual Return which provides information under subsection 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act).

Thank you for providing your Annual Return.

The documents lodged provide the required information for the 2019 Annual Return of the Australian Security Industry Association Ltd.

The Annual Return has been filed. Annual returns are publicly available on the website through the <u>List of Registered Organisations</u>.

### **Notifications of Change**

Any changes to these records must be notified to the ROC within 35 days of the change. A template Notification of Change Declaration is available on the <u>fact-sheets</u> page of our website. The Australian Security Industry Association Ltd is encouraged to use this template if any changes

If you have any queries regarding this correspondence I can be contacted on 1300 341 665 or by email at <a href="mailto:regorgs@roc.gov.au">regorgs@roc.gov.au</a>

Yours faithfully,

Anne Batshoun Registered Organisations Commission

Sent by email: regorgs@roc.gov.au



### Australian Security Industry Association Limited

The peak body for security professionals

## **Annual Return of Information 2018**

in accordance with Regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009 and Sections 230 and 233 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

- I, Kevin McDonald, being the President of the Australian Security Industry Association Limited, declare that:
  - 1. The copy of records lodged is a correct statement of information of our records in accordance with s233 (1) (b).
  - 2. A register of members has been kept and maintained during the immediately preceding calendar year as required by s230 (1) (a) and s230 (2) of the *Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009*.
  - 3. A list of office holders of the Association as at 31 December 2018 is attached herewith in Schedule A as required by s230 (1) (c).
  - 4. The Association is located at Security Industry House, 41 Hume Street, Crows Nest NSW 2065. Other contact information for the Association is:

Postal: PO Box 1338, Crows Nest, NSW 1585

Telephone: (02) 8425 4300 Facsimile: (02) 8425 4343 Email: ceo@asial.com.au

Contact: Bryan de Caires, Chief Executive Officer/Secretary

The Association does not have any branches.

- 5. Elections were held during 2018 in accordance with s230 (1) (d) and regulation 147. The reason for the election was that the Directors terms expired.
- 6. The number of members of the Association at 31 December 2018 was 2,561 (2,233 Corporate, 119 Associate, 196 Individual, 7 Affiliate and 6 Life Members).
- 7. No branches were created or ceased operation during 2018.

Kevin McDonald President

Medal

1 February 2019

# Schedule A: List of Office Holders

(as at 31 December 2018)

President: Kevin McDonald

General Manager - Business Improvement

MSS Security C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065

Vice President: John Gellel

General Manager Kastle Systems C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065

Director: Rod Anderson

Standsure Security Consulting

C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065

Director: Brian Foster

Consultant

E & C Security Systems Pty Ltd

C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065

Director: Fred Khoury

Managing Director Access Group Solutions C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065

Director: Michael Smith

**Managing Director** 

Prosegur Australia Holdings Pty Itd

C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065

Director: Rachaell Saunders

Chief Executive Officer National Protective Services

C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065

Director: Suzette Po-Williams

Customer Service Manager

Central Monitoring Services Pty Ltd

C/O 41 Hume Street

Crows Nest NSW 2065



### Australian Security Industry Association Limited

The peak body for security professionals